505186714 11/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5233483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EATON POWER QUALITY COMPANY	08/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON INDUSTRIES COMPANY	
Street Address:	1ST FLOOR, 106 WRIGHTS ROAD	
City:	ADDINGTON, CHRISTCHURCH, 8041	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8520409
Patent Number:	6469471
Patent Number:	6924622
Patent Number:	7199557
Patent Number:	7402980
Patent Number:	7576518
Patent Number:	7579842
Patent Number:	7772851
Patent Number:	8040110
Patent Number:	8125193

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)273-7684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** RONALD E. SHAPIRO

Address Line 1: 11350 RANDOM HILLS ROAD, SUITE 740

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CH131-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RONALD E. SHAPIRO

PATENT 505186714 REEL: 048100 FRAME: 0427

SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018
Total Attachments: 2	
source=CH131 1 CRE-019#page1.tif	
source=CH131 1 CRE-019#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 048100 FRAME: 0428



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

of

EATON INDUSTRIES COMPANY (284932)

This is to certify that on the 6th day of August 2008 under Part XIII of the Companies Act 1993:

VICKERS SYSTEMS LIMITED (232245) and EATON POWER QUALITY COMPANY (284932)

amalgamated to become EATON POWER QUALITY COMPANY that changed its name on amalgamation to EATON INDUSTRIES COMPANY.

Registrar of Companies

Dated this 6th day of August 2008

793946

PATENT REEL: 048100 FRAME: 0429



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

EATON INDUSTRIES COMPANY 284932

This is to certify that ELTEC INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1955 on the 22nd day of October 1985

and changed its name to ELTEC ELECTRONICS LIMITED on the 2nd day of December 1991 and changed its name to SWICHTEC POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED on the 8th day of December 1993

and was reregistered to become a company under the Companies Act 1993 on the 10th day of June 1997

and changed its name to INVENSYS ENERGY SYSTEMS (NZ) LIMITED on the 4th day of February 2000

and changed its name to EATON POWER QUALITY LIMITED on the 13th day of July 2004 and changed its name to EATON POWER QUALITY COMPANY on the 19th day of December 2005 and changed its name to EATON INDUSTRIES COMPANY on the 6th day of August 2008.

Registrar of Companies 7th day of August 2008

Nink Ham

OF CONTROL OF CONTROL

For further details relating to this company check www.companies.govt.nz

Certificate printed 7 Aug 2008 09:45:30 NZT

. 3.

PATENT REEL: 048100 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 11/12/2018